NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY 
QUESTION NO.: 4322 [NW5439E] DATE OF PUBLICATION: 18 NOVEMBER 2022 

Ms S A Buthelezi (IFP) to ask the Minister of Human Settlements: 

(1) Whether her department will provide a detailed update on the Mooikloof Mega Residential City project that was announced in 2020; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details of the total (a) number of apartments that have been built and (b) cost of such apartments; 

(2) whether the stated green-classification target of the specified project has been met; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details; 

(3) whether the price for the specified apartment remains in the initially projected range; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW5439E

Reply: 

(1) (a) The Mooikloof Mega City Project is currently in the construction of phase one (1) and phase two (2) for five hundred and forty-six (546) units and is due for completion in September 2023. (b) The Mooikloof Mega City units commence with a starting price of R604 900.00. 

(2) (a) The green classification for the Mooikloof Mega City will be done when the construction of the units is completed and will be certified for solar and battery storage to confirm that it has been incorporated into the development to mitigate the effects of load shedding. 

(3) The developer initially projected that the apartments in the development would start selling between R495 799 and R 799 00.00. However, the apartment starting prices now commence at R604 900.
